
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  64

23,186 100.0% 18,757 100.0%

18,671 80.5%

1,290 5.6%

117 0.5%

413 1.8%

27 0.1%

54 0.2%

783 3.4%

1,831 7.9%

15,026 80.1%

1,200 6.4%

107 0.6%

385 2.1%

15 0.1%

41 0.2%

469 2.5%

1,514 8.1%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

630 2.7%

1,623 7.0%

2,551 11.0%

2,422 10.4%

1,759 7.6%

2,361 10.2%

1,927 8.3%

634

1,542

723

955

1,624

2,330

2,105

1,264

3,165

3,274

3,377

3,383

4,691

4,032

2.7%

6.7%

3.1%

4.1%

7.0%

10.0%

9.1%

5.5%

13.7%

14.1%

14.6%

14.6%

20.2%

17.4%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1

22,24,36

1,5,7

8,12,21

USDs: 109,224,239,333,334,378,379,383,384,393,435,473,475,498

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 18,469 79.7%

1,996 8.6%

16,473 71.0%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

2,445 100.0%

1,637 67.0%

140 5.7%

436 17.8%

232 9.5%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

4,717

208

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

8,775 100.0%

7,591 86.5%

5,735 65.4%

1,856 21.2%

1,184 13.5%
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