	Popul (number and percen		۱)	
	Census		Voting Age	
otal Population	23,186	100.0%	18,757	100.0%
White	18,671	80.5%	15,026	80.1%
Black	1,290	5.6%	1,200	6.4%
American Indian	117	0.5%	107	0.6%
Asian	413	1.8%	385	2.1%
Hawaiian	27	0.1%	15	0.1%
Other Races	54	0.2%	41	0.2%
Two or More Races	783	3.4%	469	2.5%
Hispanic (all races)	1,831	7.9%	1,514	8.1%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	18,469	79.7%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	16,473	71.0%
Persons living alone	1,996	8.6%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	2,445	100.0%		
Married Couples	1,637	67.0%		
Cohabitating Couples	140	5.7%		
Female householder, no spouse	436	17.8%		
Male householder, no spouse	232	9.5%		

8,775	100.0%
7,591	86.5%
5,735	65.4%
1,856	21.2%
1,184	13.5%
	7,591 5,735 1,856

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	4,717
Persons in nursing homes	208

Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	630	2.7%	634	2.7%	1,264	5.5%
5 to 17 years of age	1,623	7.0%	1,542	6.7%	3,165	13.7%
18 to 21 years of age	2,551	11.0%	723	3.1%	3,274	14.1%
22 to 29 years of age	2,422	10.4%	955	4.1%	3,377	14.6%
30 to 44 years of age	1,759	7.6%	1,624	7.0%	3,383	14.6%
45 to 64 years of age	2,361	10.2%	2,330	10.0%	4,691	20.2%
65 years of age and older	1,927	8.3%	2,105	9.1%	4,032	17.4%

Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1

Senate Districts: 22,24,36

SBOE Districts:

1,5,7

Judicial Districts:

8,12,21

USDs:

109,224,239,333,334,378,379,383,384,393,435,473,475,498